PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORPORATE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 013371 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO E-TEC, INC.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIUS J STEVENS	08/28/2002
WILLIAM C EDMUNDSON	09/13/2002
RONALD E MURRAY	08/27/2002
CRAIG G YOUNG	08/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-TEC, INC
Street Address:	ELLIS STREET
Internal Address:	PO BOX 2676
City:	FORT DEPOSIT
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6690145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045776000

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: CARL M. DAVIS II

Address Line 1: 3144 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 2: MONARCH PLAZA, SUITE 1600
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2929710-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M DAVIS II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014 PATENT

502895612 REEL: 033348 FRAME: 0237

Total Attachments: 3

source=BIRMDOCS-#1244269-v1-E-TEC_Patent_Assignment_Correction#page1.tif source=BIRMDOCS-#1244269-v1-E-TEC_Patent_Assignment_Correction#page2.tif source=BIRMDOCS-#1244269-v1-E-TEC_Patent_Assignment_Correction#page3.tif



10.099/2002 SBENROBI 20000075 10109667

NVA142091.1

10-16-2002

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 001807-02

AND THE WEST	102251004 Excert No. 307 807 32	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ics): 10-8-0 (1) Julius J. Stevens (2) William C. Edmundson (3) Ronald E. Murray (4) Craig G. Young Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E-Tec Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2676	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Fort Deposit State: Alabama Zip. Same Country: U.S.A. Postal Code:	
Execution Date: (1) August 28, 2002 (2) September 1 (3) August 27, 2002 (4) August 27, 2002	3, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/109,667		
	mbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed. 	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10/109,667	
Attorney Name: Todd A. Vaughn Finn Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
6. Submission Type El New	9. Deposit account number:	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	19-2380 (001807-02)	
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. Todd A. Vaughn #52,319	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 3, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
CE	ng cover slieet, attachments, and documents; 02 ETIFICATE OF MAILING States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an exvelope addressed to Commissioner for	
	Name: 5 Stafford	
Commissioner of Pa	rded with required cover sheet information to: stents & Traderisiks, Box Assignments ishington, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No. <u>001807-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Julius J. Stevens of Ellis Street, P.O. Box 2676, Fort Deposit, Alabama; William C. Edmundson of 337 Grace Village Drive, Winona Lake, Indiana; 2123 Briarwood St. Prattville, AL 36066; and Craig G. Young of 1410 Indian Hill Road, Prattville, Alabama, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in Permanent Magnet Alternator and Voltage Regulator Circuit for the Permanent Magnet Alternator, which

is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on	
was filed on April 1, 2002 as Application Number 10/109,667,	
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s)	filed
E-TEC, INC. 186 5/29/14 WHEREAS, E-Tec Corporation, herein referred to "Assignee" w	hose mailing address is
Street, P.O. Box 2676, Fort Deposit, Alabama, is desirous of acquire sterest in the same;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein NVAZIMENT

hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of NIXON PEABODY LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date 8/25/12 Signature Name Julius J. Stevens Edmundson by James R. Edmundson, Albriner in Fact Signature Signature Cia Name Craig G. Signature (THIS IS OPTIONAL) This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here. Witness Six of which Signature MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sept 14, 2004
BONDED THE WOOT ANY PUBLIC UNDERWRITTERS Signature Signature % 52 Signature y commuseon experse 1/14/2001 Witness Signature Witness Signature_ NYA234404 1

RECORDED: 07/17/2014